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Affiliated to World Blind Crickot Lid, (WBC)

CRICKET TOURNAMENT FOR THE BLIND 2024-25 (Eliminator) ™=

Match Details Match Result
Match CAB Jharkhand vs CAB Uttarakhand Toss CAB Uttarakhand opt to field
Ground  Maverick Cricket Ground, Total CAB Jharkhand 183/7 (20.0 ov)
New Delhi CAB Uttarakhand 143/6 (20.0 ov)
Date 2025-01-03, 05:34 AM UTC Result  CAB Jharkhand won by 40 runs
Best Performances - Batsmen Best Performances - Bowlers
Players Name R B 4s 6s SR Players Name (o) M R W Eco
Gambheer Singh Chauhan 75 54 5 0 138.89  Vicky Kumar B2 4.0 0 27 2 6.75
Nishit Bara 41 37 0 0 110.81 B3 Shobhit Dhyani 40 0 29 2 7.25
B1 Golu Kumar 40 30 2 0 133.33 Ravindra 4.0 0 39 2 9.75
Match Officials
No Name Role Signature
1 JITENDER KUMAR Umpire
2 Suresh Kumar Umpire
3 Shubham Rawat Scorer
4 RAJIV BANSAL Referee
5 B1 Golu Kumar (CAB Jharkhand) Captain
6 Deepak Singh Rawat (CAB Uttarakhand) Captain
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Cricket Association for the Blind in India

INDUSIND BANK NAGESH TROPHY MENS NATIONAL T20 :
CRICKET TOURNAMENT FOR THE BLIND 2024-25 (Eliminator) ™=

CAB Jharkhand 183/7 (20.0 OV) (1st Innings)

No Batsman
Rohit Oraon (RHB)
Sanjeev Kerketta (wk) (RHB)

B1 Golu Kumar (c) (RHB)

1

2

3

4 Nishit Bara (RHB)
5 Vicky Kumar B2 (RHB)
6 Anish Kumar (RHB)

7 Rohit Kumar (RHB)

8

Guddu Kumar B3 (RHB)
Extras: (nb 15, wd 19,1b 5, b 1)
Total: Overs 20.0, Wickets 7

No Bowler

B3 Shobhit Dhyani
Deepak Singh Rawat (c)
Krishna Kant Mahato
Gaurav Bhatt

Devraj Pal

o o A W N R

Mohd Meraj

Status

b B3 Shobhit Dhyani

st TGambheer Singh Chauhan b Krishna Kant Mahato
run out Deepak Singh Rawat

run out Deepak Singh Rawat

run out T Gambheer Singh Chauhan

run out Deepak Singh Rawat

st tGambheer Singh Chauhan b B3 Shobhit Dhyani

not out

O ™ R w Os 4s 6s
4 0 29 2 6 0 0
4 0 17 0 12 0 0
3 0 47 1 5 1 0
4 0 32 0 8 2 0
3 0 3 0 2 1 0
2 0 18 0 3 0 0

To Bat: B1 Rahul Minz , Ravindra , Chandan Mahto B3

Fall of Wickets

35
40
41
14

w o »r N O O

34
30
37
15

40

183 (CRR: 9.15)

B1 Golu Kumar (CAB Jharkhand)

60
32
57
30
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4s 6s SR
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62.50
102.94
133.33
110.81
93.33
40.00
100.00
100.00

Eco
7.25
4.25
15.67
8.00
11.33
9.00

8-1 (Rohit Oraon, 2.1 ov), 74-2 (B1 Golu Kumar, 9.1 ov), 103-3 (Sanjeev Kerketta, 12.1 ov), 161-4 (Vicky Kumar B2, 17 ov), 168-5 (Anish Kumar, 18 ov), 179-6 (Rohit

Kumar, 19.3 ov), 183-7 (Nishit Bara, 20 ov)
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Cricket Association for the Blind in India

INDUSIND BANK NAGESH TROPHY MENS NATIONAL T20 :
CRICKET TOURNAMENT FOR THE BLIND 2024-25 (Eliminator) ™=

CAB Uttarakhand 143/6 (20.0 OvV) (1st innings)

No Batsman
Gaurav Bhatt (RHB)
Deepak Singh Rawat (c) (RHB)

Devraj Pal (RHB)

1
2
3
4 Gambheer Singh Chauhan (wk) (RHB)
5 B3 Shobhit Dhyani (RHB)

6 Mohd Meraj (RHB)

7 Ashish Pall (RHB)

8 Vipin Singh (RHB)

Extras: (nb 4, wd 14, Ib 2)

Total: Overs 20.0, Wickets 6

No Bowler

Rohit Oraon

Vicky Kumar B2
Nishit Bara

B1 Golu Kumar (c)

Ravindra

o O A~ W N B

Anish Kumar

To Bat: Krishna Kant Mahato , Ashwani Shah B3 , Ayish Saxena B1

Fall of Wickets

wahhho

Status

st tSanjeev Kerketta b Rohit Oraon

Deepak Singh Rawat (CAB Uttarakhand)

¢ Guddu Kumar B3 b Vicky Kumar B2

b Vicky Kumar B2

not out

st TSanjeev Kerketta b Ravindra

¢ Chandan Mahto B3 b Ravindra

run out Guddu Kumar B3 / Chandan Mahto B3

not out
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143 (CRR: 7.15)

o O O O W Bk

85.71
70.00
18.18
138.89
87.50
50.00
0.00
88.24

Eco
4.25
6.75
7.25
7.33
9.75
7.00

12-1 (Gaurav Bhatt, 2.2 ov), 16-2 (Deepak Singh Rawat, 3.1 ov), 29-3 (Devraj Pal, 5.3 ov), 73-4 (B3 Shobhit Dhyani, 10.5 ov), 87-5 (Mohd Meraj, 12.5 ov), 91-6

(Ashish Pall, 13.2 ov)

1/6/25, 5:56 AM

3of 3



